In December 2, 1996, the Planning Board and the Board of Commissioners approved the
request for PCUR #15.  The request was to rezone a 31.19 acres parcel from Residential
Transitional (R-T) to Conditional Use Residential Suburban (CU R-S) to accommodate
an apartment complex which included two hundred and eighty-eight (288) multiple
family dwelling units.  The parcel is located on the northwest corner of the intersection of
N.C. Highway 16 and N.C. Highway 73 in the Catawba Springs Township.  The only
condition with this PCUR case was that the Board of Commissioners would need to have